Cadeby Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Mrs Sue Millward cadebyparishcouncil@gmail.com

Councillors are summoned to attend a Meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Friday 4th January 2019 at 7.00pm Cadeby Church Hall, Church Lane, Cadeby.

All meetings of the Parish Council are open to the public and press who are welcome to attend. The public may make comments or ask questions about matters relating to the agenda.

Agenda

- 1) Welcome
- 2) Apologies
- 3) Declarations of pecuniary interest
- 4) Approval of minutes from previous meeting.
- 5) Update of Actions since the previous meeting(not included elswhere on the agenda, for information only)
- 6) County Council & Borough Council- Councillors reports
- 7) Defibrilator- identify supplier
- 8) Cadeby Road Sign Maintenance
- 9) Bosworth Road Street Lights
- 10) Planning Applications Appendix 1
- 11) Hinckley& Bosworth Parish Council Grant 2019
- 12) Correspondence
- 13) Policy & Finance Financial report Appendix 2

Recommended: Ratify 2019/20 Precept

Payments: CCDT hall hire

Sue Millward Parish Clerk